COUNCIL AGENDA

March 7, 2022 Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube ** Due to COVID the meeting location is subject to change based on the current situation

Council Chambers 7:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION – Mark Labutis

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – Maicen Lewis, 4th grade, St. Francis de Sales

CAUCUS

MINUTES of February 22, 2022

APPOINTMENTS

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES Finance Service

Service Economic Development

REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS Clerk of Licking County Municipal Court, Marcia J. Phelps – 2021 Annual Report

Mayor Hall - PROCLAMATION - DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES AWARENESS MONTH

COMMUNICATIONS

Roger Loomis, Water Administrator – properties being sent to lien for past due water, sewer and storm water bills in the amount of \$8,153.58

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING There are none this meeting

ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING

22-04 TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$1,125,000 OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING THE COST OF CHURCH STREET AREA IMPROVEMENTS AND REPAIR, INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, SIDEWALK, STREET AND STREETSCAPE, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES THERETO, AND DECALRING AN EMERGENCY

22-05 TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$550,000 OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING A PORTION OF THE CITY'S COST FOR HORNS HILL ROAD SANITARY SEWER PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

22-06 TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$500,000 OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE STREAMBANKPROTECTION PROJECT, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT OF THE SHEET PILE DAM ON RCCOON CREEK, SITE PREPARATION AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

22-07 AN ORDINANCE CONSOLIDATING THREE BOND ANTICIPATION NOTE ISSUES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

22-08 AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, GENERALLY DESCRIBED AS MULTIPLE PARCELS ON HUDSON AVENUE, ELMWOOD AVENUE AND MT. VERNON ROAD BETWEEN SR 16 AND ST. CLAIR/HOOVER STREETS (SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1), CITY OF NEWARK, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, FROM THAT OF CSI-CHURCH SCHOOL INSTITUTIONAL; GO – GENERAL OFFICE; LB – LIMITED INTENSITY BUSINESS; MB – MEDIUM INTENSITY BUSINESS; MFR – MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENCE; SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE – RH – HIGH DENSIITY AND TRF – TWO –FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICTS TO DC – DOWNTOWN DISTRICT, ZONING CODE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO.

22-09 AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, GENERALLY DESCRIBED AS 1303 LOG POND DRIVE, CITY OF NEWARK, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, PARCEL TAX ID # 054-269904.00.000 (ZONING CHANGE OF ONLY 3.648 ACRES) FROM THAT OF GB – GENERAL BUSINESS DISTRICT TO MFR – MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, ZONING CODE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO.

22-10 AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, GENERALLY DESCRIBED AS 170 RIVERVIEW DRIVE, CITY OF NEWARK, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, PARCEL TAX ID # 054-276750-00.000 AND 054-270288-

00.000 FROM THAT OF GB – GENERAL BUSINESS DISTRICT TO MFR – MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, ZONING CODE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO.

RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING

22-08 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT AND ENTER INTO A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF NEWARK FOR PLANNING, DESIGN AND\OR CONSTRUCTION OF WASTEWATER FACILITIES (SOUTH SECOND STREET INTERCEPTOR PROJECT) AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN.

22-09 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (\$1,904.00 -Money received in 2021 from the Mental Health & Recovery for Licking & Knox Counties) (\$9,000.00 - Req. Appropriation of funds received from Licking County ODMAP Demonstration Project used to enhance & promote real time overdose data and surveillance)

22-10 CI APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (\$16,286.50 - Lowering Device is 30-40 years old, Tent & Frame is 12 years old, Jumping Jack is used for tamping graves) (\$15,000 - TJ Evans Trail Reddington Rd to steel truss bridge at SR 16 Berm work – split cost with Park District) (\$7,604.75 -Rooftop Unit Cherry Valley Rd Crime Lab)

22-11 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACTS, SUBJECT TO THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS, FOR VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS.

22-13 The project consists of the construction of a single lane roundabout at the 4th Street (S.R. 13) / West Main Street (C.R. 132) intersection, including walkway, curb ramps, drainage, lighting, signage, pavement markings, and landscaping, lying within the City of Newark

RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING

22-14 Exp APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

22-15 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO APPLY FOR FUNDING FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE UNDER THE BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP GRANT PROGRAM.

22-16 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR AN AWARD OF FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 FUNDING UNDER THE OHIO EMS TRAINING AND EQUIPMENT GRANT PROGRAM.

22-17 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ACCEPT BIDS AND SELL CERTAIN SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY NOW OWNED BY THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, AND DECLARING THAT SUCH PROPERTY IS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

22-18 A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION FOR AN OHIO HISTORIC PRESERVATION TAX CREDIT TO BE FILED BY HACR PARTNERS, LLC FOR THE REHABILITATION OF 169 HUDSON AVENUE, NEWARK, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

22-19 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

MISCELLANEOUS

ADJOURNMENT